COPYRIGHT 2012 BY O.C.C.

=95
=<:,
X o5
LUl o5
n
PANEL HPSA (FIFTH FL. MAINTEINANCE ROQOV) SECTION 1 120208 3FH AW150 AMP BUS MCB 42K AIC NEMIA TYFE 1 (SURFACE) PANH_ KP (HLECTRICAL ROO\V) SECTION 1 1200208 3PH 4AW300 AVP BUS MCB 42K AIC NEMIA TYFPE 1 (SURFACE) PANHEL TP1 (ONE BEDROOVIUNIT HALLWAY) 120/208 1PH 3W125 AMP BUS MCB 42K AIC NEMIA TYFE 1 (RECESSED) % % ég
—JIORS
CKT# LQAD DESCRIPTION AF| AT| P | CA| DF | DA| |CKT# LQAD DESCRIPTION AF| AT| P |CA|DF| DA CKT# LQAD DESCRIPTICN AF| AT| P |CA|DF| DA| |CKT# LQOAD DESCRIPTION AF| AT| P | CA| DF| DA CKT# LQOAD DESCRPTICON AF| AT| P |CA| DF| DA| |CKT# LOAD DESCRPTION AF| AT| P | CA| DF| DA Lu () % <
1 |BATHROOMRECEPT RVI529 20| 20| 1| 4|00 7 2 |RECEPTS RS2 2| 20| 1| 9 |0%0]| 5 1 45 [0%0| =3 2 7 |omo| 3 1 |REFRGERATCR 20| 2| 1| 14 |100]| 1 2 o | | 2 | 2]00[ 10 m E ;
3 |RECEPTS RGO 20| 2| 1| 9 o™ 5 4 | BATHROOMRECEPT RVI531 2| 20| 1| 4|00 7 3 DISHMACHNE | e| 3[4 00| = 4 DISPOSER 20| 20| 3[ 7 [0%0] 3 3 |MCOROAAVE 20 20| 1| 4|00 a 4 RANGE 2 | 00]| 10
5 |RECEPTS RVI531 20| 20| 1| © |0®]| 5 6 |RECEPTS RVI531 2| 20| 1| 9 |[0%0]| 5 5 45 00| =3 6 7 |oso| 3 5 |HOODFANLIGHT 20| 2| 1| 6 |050| 3 6 |DSHAASHER 20| 20| 1| 12 |o=D| 6
7 | BATHROOM RECEPT RVIS33 20| 20| 1| 4|02 7 8 |RECEPTS RVIS33 2| 20| 1| 9 |0%0] 5 7  |WORKTOP FREEAER 20| 2| 1| 6 |10]| 6 8 |REACHINFRDGE 2| 20| 1| 8 |10]| 8 7 |KTO-ENCOUNTERRECEPT 20| 2| 1| 14 |00 7 8 |KITO-ENCOUNTERRECEPT 2| 2| 1| 4|0 7 >
9 |RECEPTS RVE33 20| 2| 1| 9 |om]| 5 10 |BATHROOMRECEPT RVI535 2| 20| 1| 4|00 7 9 |REACHIN FREEZER UNDERCOUNTER 20| 2| 1| 4 |[10] a 10 |REACHINFREEZER 20| 20| 1| 7 |10]| 7 9 |KTOHENOOUNTER RECEPT 20| 2] 1| 14|05 7 10 |KITGHEN COUNTERRECEPT 20| 20| 1| 4|00 7 @
1 |RECEPTS RVI536 20| 20| 1| © |0®]| 5 12 |RECEPTS RVI535 20| 20| 1| 9 |0%0]| 5 11 |12’ GHARGRLL 20| 20| 1] 5 |10]| 5 12 |BEXHAUST HOOD 2| 20| 1| 10]|om| 7 1 |KTO-EN COUNTER RECEPT 20| 2| 1| 14 |os0]| 7 12 |KITG-ENISLAND RECEPTS 20| 20| 1| 4|0 7
13 |BATHROOM RECEPT RVI536 20| 20| 1| 4 |0%]| 7 14 |RECEPTS RI53% 2| 20| 1| 9 |0%0]| 5 13~ |(6) BURNERRANGE WGRDOLE 20| 2| 1| 4 |a=]| 2 14 |FRYER 2| 20| 1| 10 |omo[ 5 13 [INSINKDISPOSAL UNT 2| 20| 1| 8 |030] 2 14 | BATHROOMRECEPT 20| 20| 1| 4|0 7
15 |RECEPTS RVI536 2| 2] 1] 9 [0®] 5 16 | BATHROOMRECEPT RVI537 20| 20| 1| 4|00 7 15 |WATERFALTERICE MAKER 20| 20| 1| 12 10| 12 16 |ICE MAKER 20| 20| 1| 8 |[100] 8 15 [WASHER 20| 2] 1| 2|05 & 16 o | x| » |2]00] 1
17 |RECEPTS RVI537 20| 20| 1| © |0®]| 5 18 |RECEPTS RVI537 20| 20| 1| 9 |[0%0] 5 17 | COFFEE BREWER (STARBUCKS) 40| 40 1 | 20 |0®0]| 15 18 |OOFFEE BREVWER (ROYAL OLP) | 0| 1 | 2 |o%0] 11 17 [LIMING ROOM RECEPTS 20| 2| 1| 11 |o%0]| 5 18 DRYER 2 (0] M
19 |BATHROOM RECEPT RVI538 20| 2| 1| 4|0 7 20 |RECEPTS RIS 2| 20| 1| 9 |0%0]| 5 19 |MCRONAVE 20| 20| 1| 13| 0| 7 20 |FEATLAVP 2| 20| 1| 1|0 6 19 |BEDROOMIHALL RECEPTS 20| 2| 1| 11 |o%0]| 5 20 |UNTLGHTS &EFRT 20 [ 20 | 1 10| o
21 |RECEPTS RVI538 20| 2| 1| 9 |om]| 5 2 |BATFROOMRECEPT RVI530 20| 20| 1| 4|00 7 21 |REVIOIE PRNIER 20| 20| 1| 4 |0o®]| 7 2 |TOASIER 20| 20| 1| 4|0 7 21 AGCT o | x| 2 L2 ] 0] 21 2 0
2 |RECEPTS RVI539 20| 20| 1| © |0 5 24 |RECEPTS RVI530 2| 20| 1| 9 |[0%0]| 5 2 |FRYWARVER 20| 20| 1| 6 |00 3 24 | REFRGERATED PREP STATION 2| 20| 1| 8 |[10] 8 3 21 [ 1.00]| 21 24 0
25 | BATHROOM RECEPT RVI540 20| 20| 1| 4|00 7 26 |RECEPTS RS0 2| 20| 1| 9 |o%0| 5 25 |VALDATORCRAWER (HOTEL BAR) 20| 2| 1| 4 ]|0=]| 7 26 | TIOKET PRNTERHOTEL BAR) 2| 20| 1| 4|00 7 > o % 0
27 |RECEPTS RS0 20| 20| 1| 9 |o®™]| 5 28 | BATFROOMRECEPT RVI542 20| 20| 1| 4|0 7 27 |UNDEROCOUNTER FRDGE (HOTEL BAR) 20| 20| 1| 3 |10]| 3 28 |BACKBARFRIDCGE (HOTEL BAR) 20| 20| 1| 8 |[10] 8 27 o 28 0
29 |RECEPTS RVISA2 20| 20| 1| © |0®]| 5 0D |RECEPTS RS2 20| 20| 1| 9 |0%0]| 5 29 0 |0B0| 15 0 |SANDNCHFRDCGE (HOIEL BAR) 2| 20| 1| 8 |[10] 8 2 o 0 0
ESPRESSO MACHNE (HOTEL BAR) 40| 40| 2
31 |BATHROOMIRECEPT RVI543 20| 2| 1| 4|0 7 2 |RECEPTS RUSA3 2| 20| 1| 9 |om=0]| 5 31 0 |[0m0]| 15 2 |HOTFOCDWELL (HOTEL BAR) 20| 20| 1| 4|0 7 31 0 2 0
B |RECEPTS RUS3 20| 20| 1| 9 |o®™]| 5 3 | BATFROOMRECEPT RVI544 20| 20| 1| 4|0 7 3 0 | 05| 15 34 |HOTSHELF (HOTEL BAR) 20| 20| 1| 6 |050]| 3 S o % 0
COUNTER OVEN (HOTEL BAR) 40| 40| 2
B |RECEPTS RI5M 20| 2] 1| 9 |[0®] 5 B |RECEPTS RS54 2| 20| 1| 9 |0%0]| 5 35 0 |0m| 15 6 0| 2| 2 | |0D] 6 S o »B 0
37 |BATHROOMRECEPT RVIS45 20| 2| 1| 4|0 7 3B/ |RECEPTS RUS45 2| 20| 1| 9 |om=0]| 5 BLENDER STATION (HOTEL BAR) 0| 0| 1| =20 |0o®™| 10 38 CLASSWASHER (HOTEL BAR) 13 [050[ 6 37 0 38 0 w
RECEPTS RVISA5 20| 20| 1| 9 |o®™| 5 40 |LUGHTS GUESTROOMS 501,508 506,507 &500 | 20 | 20 | 1 10| o BLENCER (HOTEL BAR) 20| 20| 1| 13|0%]| 7 40 |PASSTHRUBEVERAGECOOERMHOELBAR| 20 | 20 | 1 | 7 [100| 7 o 0 0 8 §
41 |LUGHTS GUESTROOMS 511,513515517,519&521| 20 | 20 | 1 10| o 42 |LGHTS GUESTROOMS 523525 507,520&531 | 20 | 20 | 1 10| ©0 41 |EXERORRECEPTS 20| 2| 1| 3 |0 2 22 |EXIERORRECEPTS 2| 2] 1] 3 00| 2 P o 2 0 w
Section 1 Section1 Panel Location: UNIT HALLWAY Section 1 5 E
Tot Amps/PH - Connected Load 13867 Tot Amps/PH - Connected Load 201.73 AF - Arp Frarre Tot Amps/PH - Connected Load 167.50 | w
Demand Factor 50.00% Dermand Factor 57.1%% AT-Anp Trip Demand Factor 53.22%% z
Total Amps/PH - Dermand 69,33 Total Amps/PH - Dermand 115.37 P-Pdes Total Anps/PH - Denand 8915 o g
Connected KVA 49.90 Connected KVA 725 A-Aps Connected KVA 60.27 n|s
Demand KVA 24.95 Demand KVA 1.51 CA- Camnected Arrperes Denand KVA 3208 S| ¥
Min. Panel Size (Demand x 1.25) - Amps 86.67 Min Panel Size (Demand x 1.25) - Amps 144.21 DF - Derrend Factor (1-.1) Min. Panel Size (Demand x 1.25) - Amps 111.44 &
DA - Demand Anperes
MLO- Mein Lug Qrly SEE SWITOHBOARD DATA FOR HLECTRONC BREAKER SETTINGS
PANEL HPSA (FIFTH FL. MAINTEINANCE ROQOV) SECTION 2 1206208 3PH, W 150 AMP BUS MCB 42K AIC NEMIA TYFE 1 (SURFACE) PANH_ KP (HLECTRICAL ROQO\V) SECTION 2 120208 3PH, AW300 AMP BUS MCB 42K AIC NEMA TYFE 1 (SURFACE) MCB - Main Crout Bresker
CKT# LQAD DESCRIPTION AF| AT| P | CA| DF | DA| |CKT# LQAD DESCRIPTION AF| AT| P |CA|DF| DA CKT# LQAD DESCRIPTION AF| AT| P | CA| DF| DA| |CKT# LQOAD DESCRIPTION AF| AT| P | CA| DF| DA
43 |LGHTS GLESTROOVS 502,506,508 & 510 20 | 20 | 1 100 O 24 |LGHTS GLESTROOVS 512514516518 &5GR | 20 | 20 | 1 100| O 43 40 | 1.00| 40 24 |UGHTS MANKITOFEN 20| 20| 1| 9 |100] ©
45 |LGHTS GUESTROOVS 533,535,537 & 530 20| 20| 1 10| 0 246 |LGHTS GLESTROOVS 543,504 & 545 20 | 20 | 1 10| O 5 HP-J 50| 50| 3 [ 40 | 1.00] 40 46 |LGHTS SBAR 20| 20| 1 10| O
47 |LUGHTS GLESTROOVS 538 540 & 542 20 | 20 | 1 10| O 48 | LGHTS STORAGE RV & LINENHOUBEKEEPING 20 | 20 | 1 100| O 47 40 | 1.00| 40 48 |RECEPTS MAINKITCHEN 20| 20| 1| 3 |050] 2
49 0 50 0 49 |RECEPT VAINKITCGHEN 20| 20| 1| 4|00 7 50 |BACKBARCOOLER (HOTEL BAR) 2| 20| 1| 8 |10] 8
51 0 02 0 51 8 |100| 8 2 23 | 1.00| 23
53 0 5 0 53 EFKHR2 20| 20| 3 8 |[10] 8 54 MUA2 20| 20| 3 [ 23 |10] =3
% 0 56 0 5% 8 |100| 8 5 2 | 1.00| 3
57 0 58 0 57 10 | 1.00| 10 58 8 | 1.00] 8 BEDROOM RECESSED
= 5 — 5 = MUAA »| 2| 3 T RETC IR 0 - »| 2| 3 SR ETC I PANEL TP2 (TWO. UNITHALLWAY) 1200208 1RH 3W7125 AMP BUS MCB 42KAICNEMA TYFE 1 (1 )
= - & ° = e = e OKT# LOAD DESCRPTION AF| AT| P |CA| DF | DA| |CKT# LOAD DESCRPTION AF| AT| P |CA| DF| DA K
&5 0 [52) 0 65 0 [22) 0 1 REFRGERATOR 2 2 1 14 | 1.00| 14 2 RANGE 0 0 2 2 | 030| 10 e
67 0 ) 0 67 0 =3 0 3 |MCRONAVE 20|20 1| 4020 4 4 2 00| 10
s o 70 ) & o 70 0 5 |HOODFANLGHT 20| 20| 1 6 |00 3 6 |DSHAASHER 20| 20| 1 12 00| 6
71 0 2 0 4l 0 2 0 7  |KITOHENGOUNTER RECEPT 20| 20| 1| 4 |0 7 8 |KITOHENCOUNTER RECEPT 20| 20| 1| %4 |om| 7
2 8 ;g 8 g g ;‘é 8 9 |KTO-ENGCOUNTERRECEPT 20| 20| 1| 4|05 7 10 |KITGHEN COUNTERRECEPT 20| 20| 1| 4|0 7 7
—SPARE T o o = oA > T o o = SAEE 5 5T 5 = TSPAE 5T 5 5 1 |KITOHEN COUNTER RECEPT 20| 20| 1| 4 |00 7 12 |KITG-ENISLAND RECEPTS 20| 20| 1| 4|0 7 5 S
79 |sPARE 20 20 1 0 80 |[SPARE 20 20 1 0 79 |sPARE 20 20 1 0 80 |sSPARE 20 20 1 0 13 |INSINKDSPOSAL UNT 2 2 1 8 (030 2 14 |BATHROOM 1 RECEPT 2 2 1 14 | 050 7 — 2 Iy
81 |SPARE 20| 20 | 1 0 2 |SPARE 20 | 20 | 1 0 81 |SPARE 20| 20 | 1 0 2 |SPARE 20| 20| 1 0 15 |BATHROOM2 RECEPT 20| 20| 1| 4|05 7 16 2 [050] 1 El o=
3B |SPARE 20| 20 | 1 0 81 |SPARE 20| 20| 1 0 5B |SPARE 20| 20| 1 0 8 |SPARE 20| 20| 1 ) 7 VNG FEOOVIRECERTS o[ 2] 1 1 o™ 5 8 DRVER V| V| 2 1o ™ @ <| =
Panel Location: MAINRM Section2 Total Gombined Load Panel Location: BLEC RV Section2 Total Conmbined Load 19 |BEDROOM VHALL RECEPTS 20| 2] 1] 11|om| 5 20 |BEDROOM2 RECEPTS 20| 2| 1] 2|0 6 | ~ 9
AF - Frare Tot Amps/PH - Connected Load 0.00 Tot Amps/PH - Connected Load 138.67 AF- Frame Tot Amps/PH - Connected Load 9,57 Tot Amps’PH - Connected Load 301.30 ~
AT- 2«:2 Tip Demand Factor HOVIO Demand Factor HIVIO AT- ﬁr‘rpr? Trip Dermand Factor 97.15% Demand Factor "58.86% 21 |VWASHER |01 12 |00] 6 2 |INTUGHTS&E-T V|2 1 1©| © @ 2 ; P
P-Pdes Total AmpsiPH - Demand 0.00 Total Amps/PH - Demand @.33 P-Pdes Total Amps/PH - Demand 2673 Total AmpsiPH - Demand 21210 = HVACCH 0| 0| 2 21 [10O] 2 24 ° v 22
A-ATps Connected KVA 0.00 Connected KVA 49.90 A-Anps Connected KVA 3583 Connected KVA 108.42 2 21 |10 21 s 0 E o E v
CA - Connected Anrperes Demand KVA 0.00 Demand KVA 24.95 CA - Connected Arrperes Dermand KVA 34.81 Demand KVA 76.32 27 0 28 [0} m <
DF - Demend Fector (1-.1) Mn Panel Size (Demand x 1.25) - Amps 0.00 Min Panel Size (Demand x 1.25) - Amps 86.67 DF - Derrend Fector (1-.1) Min Panel Size (Demand x 1.25) - Amps 120.92 Min Panel Size (Demand X 1.25) - Amps 26513 o) 0o 30 0 v A =
DA- Ebrrad Arperes DA- DarrendArrperes 3 o 2 0 M 7 o :
I\/I_O-I\/El.nLLgQ‘iy M_O—I\/ta_nLug(_}iy = o = 0 > o
MCB - Mein Qroit Bresker SEE SWTA-BOARD DATA FOR ELECTRONC BREAKER SETTINGS MCB - Mein Qirovit Bresker SEE SWITOHBOARD DATA FOR ELECTRONIC BREAKER SETTINGS = 5 — = @ 9 -9
o
on [ : & |
o 40 o v L[E -
a 0 a2 0 ® <3
Panel Location: UNIT HALLWAY Section 1 “l Z -
AF - Arp Frare Tot Amps/PH - Connected Load 180.50 @ N =
AT- Arp Tiip Dernand Factor 29%% o S
P-Pdes Total Amps’PH - Demand 9565 Z| o=
A-Anps Connected KVA 64.95 ol -*=
CA - Gomnected Anrperes Dermand KVA 3442 0 -
DF - Derrend Factor (1-.1) Min Panel Size (Demand x 1.25) - Amps 119.56
DA - Demend Anperes
MLO- Mein Lug Criy SEE SWITOHBOARD DATA FOR EL ECTRONIC BREAKER SETTINGS
MCB - Mein Qircuit Breeker
PANHEL_LS2 (SIXTHHA - OORSTOR RM) SECTION 1 1200208 3FAH 4W150 AMIP BUS MCB 42K AIC NEMA TYFE 1 (SURFACE) PANH_RP (SIXTHHA . CORSTOR RM) SECTION 1 1200208 3PH 4W600 AMIP BUS MCB 42K AIC NEMIA TYPE 1 (SURFACE)
CKT# LQOAD DESCRIPTION AF| AT| P |CA|DF| DA| |CKT# LQAD DESCRPTICN AF| AT| P | CA| DF| DA CKT# LOAD DESCRIPTION AF| AT| P |CA|DF| DA| |CKT# LQAD DESCRIPTION AF| AT| P |CA| DF| DA
1 |UGHTS SIXTHALOOR CCRR 20| 2] 1] 4 [10] a 2 |BELEV MACHNE PENTHOLEE LIGHTS 20| 20| 1 10| o 1 2 [1m] 2 2 27 | 10| 27
3 |LUGHTS SIXTHFLOORGORR 20| D] 1] 4 [10] 4 4 |sPACE 0 3 HVAG 40| 0| 3 [ 2|10 2 4 CI1 4 | 0| 3 [ 27 |10 2 d)
5 150 [ 070 | 105 6 0 5 2 [10] = 6 27 | 1.00| 27
7 ELEVATCREL 3 20| 200| 3 [1B0[070] 105 8 ELEVATOR SHLNTTRP 0 7 |EEVN& @@ EFEL 20| 2| 1] 8 |[10| 8 8 |E-TE 2| 2| 1 | 10 |[1.00] 10 LLl
9 150 | 070 | 105 10 5] 9 43 [ 1.00]| 43 10 |E~TE7 &E~TEB 2| 20| 1| 9 |[10] 9
1 |ELEVATORPONER(EL 3) 20| D[ 1] 4 [10]| a4 12 |BEVATCRCABLIGHTS (B.3) 20| 20| 1| 4 [10]| 4 1 HVAG2 6| 0| 3 [ 43 [10]| 43 12 31 | 1.00| 31 _l _l
13 |ELEVATORAT LIGHT & RECEPT (L. 3) 2| 2] 1] 3 |0%0]| 2 14 |ELEV SUVP PUVP CTR_ PANEL (EL 3) 20| 2| 1| 15| 100] 15 13 23 | 10| 4 14 HVAG3 20| 20| 3 [3 10| 31 LLl 3
15 0 16 0 15 45 | 1.00| 45 16 31 | 1.00]| 31
17 0 18 0 17 HVAG4 6| e | 3 [ 45 10| a5 18 |RECEPTS AT HVAG1,MUAA & (2) IVAGCT 20| 20| 1| 6 |00 3 Z D
19 0 20 0 19 45 | 1.00| 45 20 36 | 10| >
21 0 2 0 21 28 | 10| 8 2 HVAGS 4| 45| 3 [ 35| 1.00] 5 <[ Ll_l
sau2 40| 40| 2
23 0 24 0 2 28 | 1.00| 28 24 35 | 1.00| 35
5 0 26 0 5 » | 10| 6 %6 38 [ 10| 38 ﬂ_ I
27 0 3] 0 27 HVAGS 45| 45| 3 [ 3| 10| = s HVAG7 5 | 50| 3 [ 38 [100] 38 U
29 0 0 0 29 » | 10| = 0 38 | 1.00| 38
31 0 e 0 31 >3 10| = E2) 26 | 100| 46 d)
<) 0 A 0 = HVAGCS 40| 0| 3 [ 28 [10] = 7! HVAG9Y 60| e0| 3 [ 46 [100]| 46
35 0 »6 0 S 28 | 10| 28 % 46 | 1.00| 46
37 0 38 0 37 |RECEPTSATHVAG27,89 @QHVAGCI&HVAGCH 20 | 20 | 1 | 12 |050| 6 38 28 | 1.00| 28
0 0 40 0 1 |RECEPISATHVAGSE6 G)RVAGCI&HVAGC2 | 20 | 20 | 1 | 12 |0%0| 6 40 Sas OO 2 — o =
4 0 42 0 41 | RECEPTS ATHVAG34,MUA2 & (4) FVACCI 20| 20| 1| 11 ]|o%]| 5 2 |23 20| 20| 1 | 10 ] 1.00] 10
Panel Location: STOR RVl Sedtion 1 Section 1
AF - Ap Frame Tot Amps/PH - Connected Load 161.00 Tot Amps/PH - Connected Load 42293
AT- Arp Trip Denmand Factor M.70% Demand Factor 9B.A% = .
P-Pdes Total Amps'PH - Demand 11550 Total Amps/PH - Demand 41618 LJ
A-ATps Cornected KVA 57.93 Comnected KVA 15219 Z =
CA- Connected Anperes Dermand KVA M1.56 Dermand KVA 14976 =] o
OF - Derrend Factar (1-.1) Min Panel Size (Demand x 1.25) - Arps 14438 Min Panel Size (Demand x 1.25) - Amps 52023 =
DA - Demend Anperes E <
N e Oty SATOHBOND L ECTRONG BREAKER &8 = BAE
MCB - Vi Clraut Bresker SEE DATAFCR c SETTINGS PANEL RP (SIXTHFALOOR STOR RV) SECTIQN 2 120/208 3AH, ANV600 AMP BUS MCB 42K AIC NEMIA TYPE 1 (SURFACE) ] O e
CKT# LOAD DESCRIPTION AF| AT| P |CA|DF| DA| |CKT# LQOAD DESCRIPTION AF| AT| P |CA|DF| DA |J Eﬂ IJ 8
13 |B-E45 20| 2] 1| 5 |100]| 5 44 |LCPHOTOCELL/TIVECLOCK 20| 20| 1| 6 |100] 6 = D: =]
45 |LCCANDPY LIGHTS 20| 20| 1] 2 |os0]| 1 26 |LCSDEWALKLIGATS 20| 20 | 1 1 |050| 0
PANHEL_HP6 (SIXTH A STORAGE RV) SECTION 1 120/208 3FH 4W100 AMP BUS MCB 42K AIC NEMIA TYFE 1 (SURFACE) 47 |3 LCCANDPY SIGNB o | 20 1 6 10 3 28 | LCaSBEMALKLIGHTS o | 20 1 1 Tomo 1 5 E >
49 |LCBULDNGLIGHTS 20| 20| 1] 3 |050] 1 50 |LCBULDNG SIGN(ARSTFLOOR) 20| 2| 1| 4 |050]| 2
CKT# LOAD DESCRIPTION AF| AT| P | CA| DF| DA| |[CKT# LOAD DESCRPTICN AF| AT| P | CA| DF| DA 5 CBULDNG LGS > T 20 1 3 Tosol 1 % |LCBULDNG SN (SECONDFLOCR) o T 20 1 2 Tool 2 Q: U) E
1 |RECEPTS SIXTHFLOORGORR 20| 2| 1| 11|00 5 2 | MOTORZED DAVPERELEV 1 &2 SHAFT 20| 2| 1 10| o 53 |LCBULDNG SIGN(SIXTHFLOCR) 20| 20| 1| 4 |050]| 2 54 |ELEV MACHNE PENTHOUSE RECEPTS 20| 20 | 1 050| O
3  [MOTORZED DAVPERELEV 3 SHAFT 0| 20 1 100] o 4 [LUGHTS SIXTHA.OORSTORAGE ROOM 0| 20| 1 4 [100]| 4 5 ) % o m E|-_'|
5 2 10| 2 6 2 10| =2 o7 0 8 0 E — [
7 HAGC2 | 0| 3| 210 = 8 HAGC2 | 0| 3| 2|10 2 ? 8 220 8 E n, 7p)
9 2 10| = 10 2 [10] 2 = 5 = 5 D
T ol = 5 = ol e 5 o <
13 0 14 0 67 0 [ 0 ) E
15 ) 16 0 0 0 70 0 ()]
17 0 ) ) 7 0 2 0 . ]
5 5 - 5 73 0 74 0 -
75 0 76 0 O ><
21 0 2 0 77 |SPARE 20| 20| 1 0 78 |SPARE 20| 20| 1 0 u -
pre) 0 24 0 79 |SPARE 20| 20 | 1 0 80 |SPARE 20| 20 | 1 0 8 E
> ) - 0 81 |SPARE 20 | 20 | 1 0 &2 |SPARE 20 | 20 | 1 0 o
> o = ) B |SPARE 20 | 20 | 1 0 84 |SPARE 20 | 20 | 1 0
> o o 5 Panel Location: STORRM Section 2 Total Combined Load DATE: 12-22-2014
o 5 - 5 AF - ATp Frame Tot Amps/PH - Connected Load 1265 Tot Amps/PH - Connected Load 43558 :
AT- Arrp Tip Demand Factor 64.36% Derand Factor 152.8%% SCALE: AS NOTED
3 0 A 0 P-Pdes Total Amps/PH - Demand 814 Total Amps/PH - Demand 2433
35 0 36 0 A-Anps Comnected KVA 455 Connected KVA 156.74 DRAWN BY: CAT
37 0 3B 0 CA- Corrected Anrperes Dermand KVA 293 Demand KVA 15269
° 0 ) DF - Derrend Factor (1-.1) Min. Panel Size (Demand x 1.25) - Amps 1018 Min. Panel Size (Demand x 1.25) - Amps 530.41 :
e 0 2 ) %ml\/hl ?ndLLg/ N Cdl perss
Panel Locatiors STOR M Section 1 MCB - Mein Qrcit éeeker SEE SWITCHBOARD DATA FOR ELECTRONC BREAKER SETTINGS | I
AF - Amp Frame Tot Amps/PH - Connected Load 48.08 _
AT -Ap Trip Demand Factor 96.36% SHEET:
P-Pdes Total Anps/PH - Dermand 4633 :
A-Arps Connected KVA 17.30
CA - Connected Arperes Demand KVA 16.67
DF - Demend Fectar (1-.1) Mn Panrel Size (Demand x 1.25) - Amps 5731

DA - Demand Anperes
MLO- Main Lug Only

MOB - Mein Areuit Bresker SE=E SWITG-BOARD DATA FORH ECTRONC BREAKER SETTINGS




